

TABULATION OF BIDS
CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa
DESIGN ENGINEER: Urban Engineering
BID DATE: January 27, 2021

Completion: 600 Cal Days

RFB 3207 ALLISON WWTP LIFT STATION & PLANT IMPROVEMENTS BASE BID				Associated Construction Partners, Ltd 215 W. Bandera Rd. BOERNE, TEXAS 78006		Reytec Construction Resources, Inc 1901 Hollister HOUSTON, TEXAS 77080		CSA Construction 2314 McAllister Rd. HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092		Garney Companies, Inc. 1333 NW Vivion Rd. GARDNER, MISSOURI 64118	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART A - GENERAL											
A1	Mobilization (Max 5%)	LS	1	\$ 843,000.00	\$ 843,000.00	\$ 750,040.00	\$ 750,040.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance	AL	1	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A3	Allowance for Unanticipated Work	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A4	Allowance for City Building Permit	AL	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
A5	Allowance for AEP Cost	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A5)					\$ 1,195,000.00		\$ 1,067,040.00		\$ 767,000.00		\$ 837,000.00
PART B - SITE IMPROVEMENT											
B1	8" Limestone Base for Concrete Pavement	SY	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
B2	6" Thick Concrete Pavement	SY	500	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 63,500.00
B3	6" Concrete Block Curb	LF	290	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,960.00
B4	New Concrete Sidewalk	SF	244	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,320.00
B5	7' Tall Chainlink Fence	LF	153	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,344.00
B6	Pipeline Trench Safety	LF	112	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,016.00
B7	Structure Trench Safety	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - SITE IMPROVEMENT (Items B1 thru B7)					\$ 131,394.00		\$ 239,900.00		\$ 63,400.00		\$ 107,140.00
PART C - WASTEWATER PLANT											
C1	Wastewater Plant Improvements (All work for the improvements included in the Contract Documents that are no specifically describes in another Bid Item)	LS	1	\$ 11,000,000.00	\$ 11,000,000.00	\$ 11,098,930.87	\$ 11,098,930.87	\$ 12,479,470.87	\$ 12,479,470.87	\$ 12,074,664.00	\$ 12,074,664.00
C2	Plant Lift Station Control of Flow Pumping and Piping	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 195,430.00	\$ 195,430.00
C3	Submersible Pumps (Pre-Selected and as described in Spec 1E24)	LS	1	\$ 363,120.00	\$ 363,120.00	\$ 363,120.00	\$ 363,120.00	\$ 363,120.00	\$ 363,120.00	\$ 363,120.00	\$ 363,120.00
C4	Effluent Filter Equipment (Pre-Selected and as described in Spec 1E24)	LS	1	\$ 1,115,644.00	\$ 1,115,644.00	\$ 1,115,644.00	\$ 1,115,644.00	\$ 1,115,644.00	\$ 1,115,644.00	\$ 1,115,644.00	\$ 1,115,644.00
C5	Dewatering Press Equipment (Pre-Selected and as described in Spec 1E24)	LS	1	\$ 962,000.00	\$ 962,000.00	\$ 962,000.00	\$ 962,000.00	\$ 962,000.00	\$ 962,000.00	\$ 962,000.00	\$ 962,000.00
C6	Aeration Control System (Pre-Selected and as described in Spec 1E24)	LS	1	\$ 296,365.13	\$ 296,365.13	\$ 296,365.13	\$ 296,365.13	\$ 296,365.13	\$ 296,365.13	\$ 296,365.13	\$ 296,365.13
C7	Electrical Improvements	LS	1	\$ 2,282,000.00	\$ 2,282,000.00	\$ 2,783,000.00	\$ 2,783,000.00	\$ 2,200,000.00	\$ 2,200,000.00	\$ 2,477,000.00	\$ 2,477,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - WASTEWATER PLANT (Items C1 thru C7)					\$ 16,419,129.13		\$ 16,944,060.00		\$ 17,516,600.00		\$ 17,484,223.13
BID SUMMARY											
PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A7)					\$ 1,195,000.00		\$ 1,067,040.00		\$ 767,000.00		\$ 837,000.00
PART B - SITE IMPROVEMENT (Items B1 thru B7)					\$ 131,394.00		\$ 239,900.00		\$ 63,400.00		\$ 107,140.00
PART C - WASTEWATER (Items C1 thru C7)					\$ 16,419,129.13		\$ 16,944,060.00		\$ 17,516,600.00		\$ 17,484,223.13
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 17,745,523.13		\$ 18,251,000.00		\$ 18,347,000.00		\$ 18,428,363.13